## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31711/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in SCA No. 9226/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

TARABEN ISHWARLAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.172668/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 172668/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 180565/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 127303/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON, IA NO. 180558/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition on 24 February 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER