## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 31711/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in SCA No. 9226/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

TARABEN ISHWARLAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.172668/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 180565/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 180558/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Nirav thakkar, Adv.

Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Ghatak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing after four weeks on Non Miscellaneous Day.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI) BRANCH OFFICER