SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31711/2018

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARABEN ISHWARLAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SUBSTITUTION OF LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 1.1

IA No. 1923/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 1925/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 1927/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 09-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for setting aside the abatement is allowed.

Application for substitution of legal heirs of the deceased Respondent is allowed.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)