SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31711/2018

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

TARABEN ISHWARLAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

[DEFECTIVE APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENT NO. 3(FOR DIRECTION), IA No. 45545/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION]

Date: 09-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 45545/2022

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking permission to delete respondent no. 3 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed at the risk of the applicant/
petitioner and subject to all just exceptions. Amended memo of
parties will be filed.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)