SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31711/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in SCA No. 9226/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARABEN ISHWARLAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2405/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 180565/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 2402/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 33723/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 180558/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is not taken up.

List the matter next week.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)