SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 14032/2024

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARABEN ISHWARLAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 15-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv. Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv. Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1.1 to 1.6 are duly represented. Counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 4 to 10 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.09.02.2023.

Respondent nos.11 to 15 are duly represented. Time has been sought by the ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 11 and 12 to file counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ